

WEEELABEX Organisation U Habrovky 11/247 14000 Praha 4 Czech Republic Phone: +420 (225) 852 802 E-mail: office @weeelabex.org Web: www.weeelabex.org

WEEELABEX Organisation – Certification Body in WEEE Industry OFFICIAL STATEMENT		
In	nplementation a	act of CENELEC standards
	sue ID:	2020_01
ls	sue Category:	General - QUALITY STANDARDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF WASTE ELECTRICAL
		AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (WEEE).
	sue Name:	Implementation act of CENELEC standards
	sue	WEEE treatment requirements and depollution in the EU are handled and
D	escription:	implemented inconsistently so far, proper treatment requirements for waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) are specified in Article 8
		and in related Annex VII and VIII of the WEEE Directive. On this basis,
		CENELEC has developed a series of European standards for the treatment of
		WEEE, the EN 50625 and a European standard on the requirements for the
		preparing for reuse of WEEE EN 506146. Insufficient enforcement of the
		provisions of the WEEE Directive may cause negative impacts to the environment and unfair competition between the Member States, European
		producers, treatment Facilities and loss of Critical raw material accessible
		within the EU territory for the future. Further inconsistency is not
		sustainable with relation to the EU future emissions plans and depollution's
		targets anymore.
	VEEELABEX	1)We are pleased to be one of the smallest contribution parts to the extra
	ertification	ordinary project conducted by EU commission with the cooperation of Umweltbundesamt GmbH and Dr. Brüning Engineering, in order to analyse
B	ody Statement	the situation of QUALITY STANDARDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF WASTE
		ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (WEEE). Disregards, what will be the
		outcome and consequences of the study and all proper analyses to the possible
		" implementation act", we will fulfil our mission continuously to support our
		members /producers and collective schemes/ based on their obligations to the
		local governments and administrations anyhow. That's why we are here.
		Furthermore, we will support the future development of the EU CENELEC
		Standards with aggregate data results in order to follow up the R&D and the
		new production of the new appliances by the European producers.
		We are also committed to improve collection and logistic system with the local
		administration, in order to increase collection and also treatment rates in the
		future, including the development of the small scale WEEE treatment facilities.
		2)WEEELABEX Organisation is continuously improving its ability to qualify
		competent auditors & treatment operators to ensure WEEE is treated in a safe
		way, to develop and provide quality, service, and tools to promote the
		utilization of excellent WEEE facilities. We have conducted more than thousand
		audits in EU, including the Batch tests,
		Performance tests
		and other Certified analyses.



WEEELABEX Organisation U Habrovky 11/247 14000 Praha 4 Czech Republic Phone: +420 (225) 852 802 E-mail: office@weeelabex.org Web: www.weeelabex.org

	We have invested Public money from EU, to be prepared for EU and Local WEEE treatment demands, to keep the continuity as per the industry needs in the future. We become Accredited until 2024 to fulfil the EU requirements in terms of expected competences in WEEE industry. Our structure and ability to control the processes in total yearly amount of cases are set up on sufficient level to provide the EU companies with sufficient capacity for future possible scale. "We have done our homework"
	on top of that "as we are responsible for what we have done, we feel ourselves also responsible for what we have not done yet".
	The same, we expect from the others stakeholders within our industry . This is our common civilisation mission.
	3) As we are driven our own mission and we are not having any ambition to make any lobbing, nevertheless, our common understanding is that in the other consumer durables industry is having the other approach.
	Example of different obligations: all the registered cars in EU shall be audited with emission analyses and having the protocol from third party certification body, disregards the car is the company car or private car as well.
	EU Rules need to be consistent and ensure a sustainable development in all sectors as usual.
	4) WEEELABEX Organisation will continue to support proper depollution of WEEE according to European Directives and the best technology available, in the same manner. WEEELABEX Organisation expect that, the European Union proceed in way to guarantee the quality supervision on this matter. The simplest way to achieve this, is to guarantee a third-party certification body evaluate the level of fulfilment of the requirements already establish in European Standards - CENELEC.
Date of Issue / Date of revision:	15 th of May, 2020
Come into effect:	General Statement_ to whom it may concern
Status of the Statement:	Final Statement - defrev_01